
 
 

2024 Senior Section cup draws 
 

Mick Savage Trophy 

Round 1 - Sunday 28 April  
1  Oughtibridge War Memorial v Treeton 2 
2  Wath 2 v Monk Bretton 
3  Parkhead v Penistone 

Round 2 - Sunday 26 May  
4  Upper Haugh v Tickhill 2 
5  Elsecar 2 v Whitley Hall 2 
6  Warmsworth v Coal Aston 
7  Hatfield Town v Wath 2 or Monk Bretton * 
8  Wickersley Old Village 2 v Parkhead or Penistone * 
9  Aston Hall 2 v Thorpe Hesley & High Green 
10  Oughtibridge War M or Treeton 2 v Rotherham Town 
11  Sheffield United v Hallam 2 

* to be played on Sunday 19 May 

Quarter-Finals – Sunday 30 June 
12  Winner 6 v Winner 5 
13  Winner 11 v Winner 9 
14  Winner 4 v Winner 10 
15  Winner 8 v Winner 7 

Semi-Finals – Sunday 4 August  
16  Winner 13 v Winner 15 
17  Winner 12 v Winner 14 

Final – Sunday 1 September (at Darfield CC) -  
(reserve date - Sunday 8 September) 

 

Billy Oates Memorial Cup 
Round 1 – Sunday 28 April 

President’s Cup 

Round 1 - Sunday 12 May 
1  Hallam 3 v Doncaster Town 3 
2  Wickersley Old Village 3 v Whiston Forge 
3  Coal Aston 2 v Whiston Parish Church 2 
4  Upper Haugh 2 v Barnby Dun 
5  Ackworth 2 v Conisbrough 2 
6  Darfield 2 v Rockingham Colliery 2 

Round 2 - Sunday 9 June 
7  Caribbean Sports v Wickersley Old V 3 or Whiston Forge 
8  Darfield 2 or Rockingham Coll’y 2 v Frecheville Community 
9  Thorncliffe & Wentworth v Upper Haugh 2 or Barnby Dun 
10  Cawthorne 2 v Worsbrough Bridge 
11  Ackworth 2 or Conisbrough 2 v Hallam 3 or Doncaster T 3 
12  Coal Aston 2 or Whiston Parish Church 2 v Sprotbrough 2 
13  Sheffield Collegiate 3 v Stocksbridge 
14  Wombwell Main v Barnsley Woolley 3 

Quarter-Finals - Sunday 7 July 
15  Winner 14 v Winner 7 
16  Winner 8 v Winner 12 
17  Winner 9 v Winner 10 
18  Winner 13 v Winner 11 

Semi-Finals - Sunday 11 August 
19  Winner 17 v Winner 18 
20  Winner 16 v Winner 15 

Final - Sunday 8 September (at Whiston Parish Church CC)  
(reserve date - Sunday 15 September) 

1  Hallam 4 v Rockingham Colliery 3 

Round 2 – Sunday 26 May  
2  Wath 3 v Penistone 2 
3  Parkhead 2 v Wombwell Main 2 
4  Thorpe Hesley & High Green 2 v Monk Bretton 2 
5  Upper Haugh 3 v Eden Grove Parklands 
6  Doncaster Town 4 v Stocksbridge 2 
7  Caribbean Sports 2 v Whitley Hall 3 
8  Barnby Dun 2 v Mexborough Athletic 
9  Elsecar 3 v Hallam 4 or Rockingham Colliery 3 

Quarter-Finals – Sunday 23 June 
10  Winner 6 v Winner 5 
11  Winner 2 v Winner 4 
12  Winner 8 v Winner 3 
13  Winner 7 v Winner 9 

Semi-Finals – Sunday 28 July  
14  Winner 11 v Winner 12 
15  Winner 10 v Winner 13 

Final – Sunday 25 August (at Mexborough Athletic CC)  
(reserve date – Sunday 1 September) 

 

 


